State Water Resources Control Board



Division of Water Rights

1001 I Street, 14th Floor ◆ Sacramento, California 95814 ◆ 916.341.5300 P.O. Box 2000 ◆ Sacramento, California 95812-2000 Fax: 916.341.5400 ◆ www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights



April 29, 2009

Minnie A. Corda, LLP & Testamentary Trust of Ernest H. Corda c/o Henry Corda, Trustee 731A Southpoint Boulevard Petaluma, CA 94953 hank@ramaticiins.com

SCHEDULING OF HEARING ON WHETHER TO ADOPT DRAFT CEASE AND DESIST ORDER WR 2008-00XX AGAINST MINNIE A. CORDA, LLP AND TESTAMENTARY TRUST OF ERNEST H. CORDA, MARIN COUNTY

Dear Mr. Corda:

A hearing on this matter by the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board or Board) has been scheduled at its Tuesday, July 21, 2009 Board meeting.

Formal notice of the exact time and place of hearing will be given at least 45 days prior to that date. The notice of public hearing and other documents related to this hearing will be posted at the following project dedicated website:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water issues/programs/hearings/corda/.

The purpose of the hearing is to receive evidence relevant to determining whether to adopt, with or without revision, an order consistent with draft Cease and Desist Order WR 2008-00XX. Since there will be a quorum present, the State Water Board may adopt an order at the close of the hearing.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 341-5351 or by e-mail at imccue@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Jean McCue

Water Resource Control Engineer

Hearings Unit

cc: Minnie A. Corda, LLP &

Testamentary Trust of Ernest H. Corda

c/o Henry Corda, Trustee

P.O. Box 750603

Petaluma, CA 94975-0603

David Rose

Office of Chief Counsel

State Water Resources Control Board

1001 I Street, 22nd Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

California Environmental Protection Agency

